# OP \$40.00 3982156

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM807442

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/23/2022	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Berger Aires Professional Dental Corporation		04/28/2023	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Affordable Care, LLC
Street Address:	629 Davis Drive, Suite 300
City:	Morrisville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27560
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3982156	PERMADONTICS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3129843150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3129843100

**Email:** trademarks@bfkn.com

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Slavick

**Address Line 1:** 200 West Madison Street, Suite 3900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Slavick
SIGNATURE:	/Scott J. Slavick/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Nunc Pro Tunc PERMADONTICS Assignment.Signed by Berger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008057 FRAME: 0407

900769977

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Berger Aires Professional Dental Corporation, Inc. a California corporation, with its principal place of business in San Diego, California ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademark for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registration for the goods identified therein ("the Mark"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
PERMADONTICS	3,982,156	June 21, 2011

WHEREAS, Affordable Care, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, with its principal place of business in Morrisville, North Carolina ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee mine pro time as of May 23, 2022, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 2023.

Berger Aires Professional Dental Corporation, Inc.

Name: T'S. AEDLY6

Title: Indulant

Date: 4 28 23

RECORDED: 05/02/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008057 FRAME: 0408